

NDPS Case No. 36/2025(CIS No 38/2025),CNR Number:WBDD01-002631-2025
Present : A. K. Kusuwaha, (JO Code : WB00945).

16/19-12-2025

Regular P. O. is on leave. The case is fixed for appearance(1) & production(1) and E/R of W/A (4).

Accused Ranju Roy is produced from J/C through V/C and further remanded to J/C till the next date. Another accused person Gopesh Debnath on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P. P. in-charge (Arindam Chatterjee) files hazira.

It appears from the case record that B C II not complied the previous order dated 16-12-2025. **B C II is directed to comply the order No. 15, dated 16-12-2025.**

Fix 08-01-2026 for appearance(1) & production(1) and E/R of W/A (4).

D/ C by me

ADJ (FTC) in-ch-of, Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court, Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

ADJ (FTC) in-ch-of, Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court, Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.